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HRES 454
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives relating to the exercise of presidential waiver authority
of certain sanctions imposed against Iran under United States law.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Oct 1, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Oct 1, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-resolution/454 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Russell, Steve [R-OK-5] 
Party: Republican   •   State: OK   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (15 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Oct 1, 2015

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Graves, Garret [R-LA-6] R · LA Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Hardy, Cresent [R-NV-4] R · NV Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Hurd, Will [R-TX-23] R · TX Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Loudermilk, Barry [R-GA-11] R · GA Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Dec 11, 2015

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Feb 10, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Oct 1, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Oct 1, 2015) 

Reaffirms that granting of presidential waiver authority for certain sanctions against Iran by Congress was to be used

when specific behavioral improvements have been met by Iran.

Reaffirms the commitment of the House of Representatives to preventing the possibility of a nuclear-armed Iran as the

premise for such sanctions and presidential waiver authority.

Reaffirms the intent of the House of Representatives not to provide presidential waiver authority for such sanctions for

purposes of conducting negotiations with Iran that do not result in the prevention of a nuclear-armed Iran.

Reaffirms that the President does not have the authority as granted by Congress to change current law by exercising

presidential waiver authority for certain sanctions on a general basis for purposes of entering into a treaty relating to

Iran's nuclear program.

Reaffirms that exercising presidential waiver authority to grant relief from certain sanctions against Iran in an effort to

change Iran's support for acts of international terrorism, violation of human rights, weapons and missile development and

acquisition, arms export, and development of a nuclear program shall not be recognized by Congress.

Actions Timeline

Oct 1, 2015: Introduced in House
Oct 1, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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